A10581-40		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Payen Land Trademark Office  NLY  OTOB Recd PCT/PTO 1 0 MAY 2004	
10285/157	Atty Docket: 32128-203354	
To the Honorable Commissioner 67 4 5 5 7	∋cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stefan WINTERLING  5 -/0 - 04	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: REHAU AG & CO.  Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Rheniumhaus	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Rehau State/Country: Germany  Zip: 95111	
Execution Date: May 5, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect 2004  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached the second	ution date of the application by the first named inventor is: May 5,  B. Patent No.(s) $10495135$ ached? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
26694	⊠ Enclosed	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number:  22-0261	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert Kinberg, Reg. No. 26,924  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature		

PC Docs No. 546242

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket: 32128-203354

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Stefan WINTERLING of Germany</u>, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to <u>WINDSHIELD WIPER FLUID RESERVOIR</u> for which said assignor has caused an application for a United States Patent to be prepared,

United States Patent to be prepared,		
[ ] the inventor's declaration for said application application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off [ ] said application having been filed in the U.S. I	fice;	
No;  [X] said application having been filed under the Application No. PCT/EP02/12090, the United States of Am		2002 and given International
AND WHEREAS <u>REHAU AG &amp; CO.</u> , Rheniur desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in a and in and to said invention and any patents which may hereof;	and to said application, including any division	ons and continuations thereof,
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in considerable paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the to said application, including any divisions and continuation renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee enjoy the said invention and said application, including a granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for and durenewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might of made.	is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby ne entire and exclusive right, title and interest as thereof, and in any patents which may be go e, and said assignee's successors and assigne any divisions and continuations thereof, and ongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, ring the term or terms of any such patents d benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's	assigns, sells and transfers to at in and to said invention and tranted therefor, including any s, to have, hold, exercise and d any patents which may be privileges and advantages in when granted, including any s successors and assigns, in as
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said paten		
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, nerewith.		
EXECUTED this <i>Q5</i> day of, 2004		
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Stefan WINTERLING (Stefan WINTERLING)	WITNESS: Signature: Name:  Vwe Schierjott Address: Clo REHAU AG+Co D- 35MM Rehau.  Signature: Name: Robert Wolfrat	

-Page 1 of 1

Address: Clo REHAU AGr Co

D-95MM Rehau

 $\label{localement} {\tt C:\DOKUME-1\koftwin\LOKALE-1\Temp\C.Notes.Data\national\ stage\ assignment\ 32128-203354\_v1.DOC\ and the control of t$ 

**RECORDED: 05/10/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015852 FRAME: 0729